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3 7 .  A s t e n b e r g l a u f  - - -  E R G E B N I S L I S T E  
Mittwoch, 21. August 2019 

 
 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 

Juniorinnen 

 1 31 Niedermaier Antonia 2003 PTSV Rosenheim / Team Dynafit 35.25 

W 20 

 1 32 Schollerer Kristina 1993 PTSV Rosenheim  36.56 
 2 131 Koerner Felicia 1996 LG Sempt 37.37 
 3 91 Glomb Agnieszka 1990 PTSV Rosenheim  38.40 
 4 108 Steinegger Regina 1995 WSV Zellerreit 46.53 

 5 77 Kirchbichler Jasmin 1997 Waight Watchers MOD 71.07 

W 30 

 1 20 Esterlechner Kerstin 1981 Lauffeuer Chiemgau 36.18 
 2 153 Gugglberger Amelie 1988 PTSV Rosenheim  36.49 

 3 47 Staiger Kathrin 1982 TSV Brannenburg 47.30 
 4 61 Stocker Andrea 1982  49.02 

W 40 

 1 151 Felt Silvia 1977 Time to play 39.42 

 2 17 Iden Eva 1979 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 40.43 
 3 101 Kirst Christin 1978  41.24 
 4 45 Schönhuber Irmi 1975 LG Mettenheim 43.15 
 5 150 Hanssum Annette 1971 Time to play 44.33 
 6 14 Wollboldt Regina 1976 SC Haag  45.05 

 7 134 Nestrojilova Gabriela 1978 Tri X Kufstein 45.35 
 8 87 Dilpert Tanja 1978 SC Velo Keller 47.31 
 9 28 Altenwegner Sabine 1977 SC Haag  48.20 
 10 94 Heidutzek Simone 1978 Rathaus-Runners München 48.33 
 11 60 Zähringer Patrizia 1973  48.38 

 12 43 Sharipova Raissa 1974  53.04 
 13 98 Frühwirth Doris 1972 Rathaus-Runners München 54.14 
 14 2 Schmid Karin 1978 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 54.59 
 15 104 Böhm Regina 1971 Rathaus-Runners München 62.52 

W 50 

 1 79 Mangold-Wolf Paula 1962 PTSV Rosenheim  42.01 
 2 132 Kleibel Ursula 1969 PTSV Rosenheim  44.09 
 3 26 Hutter Dr. Sigrid 1961 LG Mettenheim 44.46 

 4 129 Körner Stefanie 1962 LG Stadtwerke München 46.22 
 5 97 Kurth Helga 1967  48.52 
 6 34 Klier Kerstin 1966 PTSV Rosenheim  49.07 
 7 74 Prautzsch Eva 1968 SC Aising-Pang 61.16 

W 60 

 1 159 Pöhls Angela 1957 SC Velo Keller 54.34 
 2 118 Bölt Iris 1957 Rathaus-Runners München 55.27 

Junioren 

 1 68 Obermair Marinus 2002 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 36.12 
 2 70 Herold Felix 2003 Time to play 39.47 
 3 146 Pöckl Luis 2000  56.04 
 



 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 
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M 20 

 1 102 Alraun Fabian 1991 PTSV Rosenheim 29.16 
 2 133 Gaa Simon 1997 PTSV Rosenheim 33.28 
 3 40 Burghardt Tim 1993  34.39 
 4 50 Hofmann Stefan 1994 Schuhwiedu 34.55 

 5 5 Rottmüller Anian 1999 TuS Bad Aibling 35.19 
 6 121 Czech Franz 1991  35.42 
 7 36 Loibl Franz 1995 Schuhwiedu 36.44 
 8 106 Wiethaus Simon 1990  37.04 
 9 76 Biewald Alexander 1990 RSV Hachinger Tal 37.28 

 10 19 Wallner Jakob 1990  37.56 
 11 107 Kirchlechner Johannes 1995 WSV Zellerreit 38.53 
 12 119 Jungmann Alexander 1993  39.04 
 13 71 Ruhsamer Michael 1992  40.19 
 14 120 Egger Philip 1993  41.31 

 15 89 Aßbichler Dominik 1991 Musikkap. Großholzhausen 41.32 
 16 88 Zäch Florian 1992 Musikkap. Großholzhausen 43.16 
 17 117 Höbinger Stefan 1993  43.44 
 18 49 Keleab Abadi 1995  45.24 
 19 137 Klarhölter Bennet 1991 Ohne Name 51.37 

 20 27 Scheuerecker Patrick 1993 TG Salzachtal 53.49 

M 30 

 1 51 Immler Andreas 1988 PTSV Rosenheim 31.41 
 2 63 Kunst Marco 1988 PTSV Rosenheim 32.07 

 3 29 Thurner Florian 1987 Ski-Club Gaissach 34.44 
 4 141 Maurer Stefan 1989 PTSV Rosenheim 34.59 
 5 66 Winterstein Andreas 1986 TSV 1990 Reischenhart 35.03 
 6 157 Steinhuber Daniel 1986 SV Nußdorf 37.14 
 7 44 Pertl Peter 1989 Ohne Name 37.47 

 8 3 Hien Sascha 1988  39.13 
 9 103 Waldner Christopher 1987  39.15 
 10 37 Budde Hannes 1988  40.02 
 11 136 Krapfl Thomas 1989 Ohne Name 40.47 
 12 38 von Vopelius Max 1987 Blasendrapser 42.44 

 13 105 Bender Daniel 1986 Blasendrapser 43.43 
 14 39 Riedelbauch Julius 1986 Blasendrapser 44.11 
 15 149 Schwendner Martin 1988 Verrückte 3 53.42 

M 35 

 1 62 Birzle Sebastian 1984 TSV Königsdorf 32.41 
 2 57 Baumgardt Robert 1984 LC Siegertsbrunn 33.40 
 3 165 Matt David 1984 SG WWA Rosenheim 35.44 
 4 82 Straßer Martin 1980 TG Salzachtal 35.59 
 5 92 Zieglmeier Andreas 1984 PTSV Rosenheim 36.42 

 6 13 Amann Stefan 1982 RV Pfeil Neuötting 38.16 
 7 69 Obermair Johannes 1981 TSV Rohrdorf 39.41 
 8 156 Lagler Wolfgang 1983 SV Nußdorf 40.56 
 9 140 Langer Alexander 1981 TuS Raubling 42.59 
 10 83 Bode Julian 1982 KLK Motorsport 53.02 

M 40 

 1 167 Zeisler Florian 1979 HAPPY FITNESS 24h 29.48 
 2 75 Leitenstorfer Florian 1979 RSV Hachinger Tal 34.04 

 3 152 Anzenhofer Matthias 1978  34.47 
 4 86 Schober Tobias 1978 PTSV Rosenheim 35.52 
 5 42 Egger Michael 1978 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 38.00 
 6 127 Binder Martin 1978 Multiracing 38.18 
 7 81 Mitterer Hans 1978 Multiracing 38.25 

 8 142 Fleischmann Martin 1978 SC Aising-Pang 39.38 
 9 93 Pawlowski Jan 1975  41.07 
 10 124 Wolf Martin 1978 Verrückte 3 42.56 
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 11 115 Kunze Christian 1976 SC Velo Keller 43.35 
 12 100 Scholz Dierk 1977 Rathaus-Runners München 43.58 

 13 95 Hartl Daniel 1978  44.53 
 14 168 Graf Peter 1975  57.56 

M 45 

 1 112 Kempf Markus 1973 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 33.29 
 2 35 Heinze Achim 1971  36.37 
 3 54 Jenuwein Stefan 1970 WSV Schloßberg 37.30 
 4 48 Staiger Eckhard 1973 TSV Crailsheim 38.08 
 5 164 Linnerer Marcus 1973 SC Haag 40.13 

 6 123 Schüler Jens 1974 Verrückte 3 40.49 
 7 160 Auer Michael 1974 SV Nußdorf 43.16 
 8 154 Weichselgartner Manfred 1970 LG Mettenheim 43.17 
 9 161 Huber Helge 1972 SC Haag 44.24 
 10 162 Hütte Alexander 1970  46.07 

 11 46 Schönhuber Andreas 1971 LG Mettenheim 47.17 
 12 55 Henkel Tilo 1970 BAUWERTE 58.00 

M 50 

 1 163 Kornetzky Sven 1967  37.35 

 2 158 Faßbender Pele 1968 TG Salzachtal 38.26 
 3 122 Hager Rudi 1968  38.42 
 4 8 Schwan Ralph 1965 LG Kirchlein 39.18 
 5 21 Tanner Michael 1969 SC Haag 39.24 
 6 24 Neustifter Max 1969 TSV Schnaitsee 39.37 

 7 22 Glaser Stefan 1969 Team Erdinger Alkoholfr. 40.54 
 8 53 Eineder Ernst 1965 LG Mettenheim 42.47 
 9 64 Berger Hans 1966 TSV Brannenburg 44.36 
 10 1 Kriesch Volkmar 1968 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 44.50 
 11 73 Schneider Stefan 1967  44.51 

 12 166 Lindenmaier Herbert 1968 TSV Dettingen 44.58 
 13 18 Grüneberg Carsten 1969  45.03 
 14 90 Bischoff Peter 1967 HYMAB 46.45 
 15 155 Weinberger Markus 1969 Finis Finisher 47.18 
 16 147 Bayer Georg 1965  47.36 

 17 128 Bathon Tobias 1969  48.00 
 18 145 Leberfinger Christian 1969  48.25 

M 55 

 1 138 Huber Dr. Winfried 1960 PTSV Rosenheim 33.45 

 2 58 Rossrucker Ludwig 1964 SC Haag 38.56 
 3 139 Bauer Stefan 1964 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 40.44 
 4 116 Treiber Ingo 1964 SC Haag 42.22 
 5 84 Franken Oliver 1964 PTSV Rosenheim 45.01 
 6 135 Pflügl Manfred 1964 PTSV Rosenheim 45.36 

 7 85 Czmaiduch Fred 1961 SC Aising-Pang 46.16 
 8 148 Bayer Martin 1962  52.23 

M 60 

 1 30 Gröschl Anton 1959 PTSV Rosenheim 37.08 
 2 80 Wolf Sepp 1959 PTSV Rosenheim 40.33 
 3 16 Prautzsch Gerd 1958 Black -Bike -raubling 40.52 
 4 109 Trockenbacher Hermann 1958 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 41.14 
 5 25 Flöß Peter 1956 PTSV Rosenheim 41.20 

 6 143 Angerer Michael 1958 Fischbachau 42.27 
 7 110 Barnickel Dieter 1955 TS Lichtenfels 42.28 
 8 111 Röslmair Stephan 1959 SC Velo Keller 43.54 
 9 67 Lagler Georg 1955 PTSV Rosenheim 44.10 
 10 130 Schulzki Helmut 1956 Lauftreff Freising 44.50 

 11 59 Gastager Hans 1957 SV Seeon 52.17 
 12 126 Steichele Franz 1956 LG Zusam 57.07 
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 13 144 Madjeczyk Otto 1955 SC Armin München 60.20 

M 65 

 1 78 Burtscher Martin 1951  44.26 
 2 23 Hauser Sepp 1952 WSV Reit im Winkl 47.26 
 3 99 Birzle Franz 1953  52.21 

 4 7 Mages Gerhard 1952  54.18 

M 70 

 1 72 Fischer Gerd 1948 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 48.17 
 

A S T E N L A U F  2 0 1 9  - - -  D A M E N - T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 PTSV Rosenheim         31 Niedermaier Antonia 35.25 
   153 Gugglberger Amelie 36.49 
   32 Schollerer Kristina 36.56 1.49.10 
 

 2 PTSV Rosenheim  2 91 Glomb Agnieszka 38.40 
   79 Mangold-Wolf Paula 42.01 
   132 Kleibel Ursula 44.09 2.04.50 
 
 3 Rathaus-Runners München  94 Heidutzek Simone 48.33 

   98 Frühwirth Doris 54.14 
   118 Bölt Iris 55.27 2.38.14 
 
 
 

A S T E N L A U F  2 0 1 9  - - -  T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 PTSV Rosenheim           102 Alraun Fabian 29.16 
   51 Immler Andreas 31.41 

   63 Kunst Marco 32.07 1.33.04 
 
 2 PTSV Rosenheim 2 133 Gaa Simon 33.28 
   138 Huber Dr. Winfried 33.45 
   141 Maurer Stefan 34.59 1.42.12 

 
 3 PTSV Rosenheim 3 86 Schober Tobias 35.52 
   92 Zieglmeier Andreas 36.42 
   30 Gröschl Anton 37.08 1.49.42 
 

 4 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 112 Kempf Markus 33.29 
   17 Iden Eva 40.43 
   139 Bauer Stefan 40.44 1.54.56 
 
 5 SC Haag                  58 Rossrucker Ludwig 38.56 

   21 Tanner Michael 39.24 
   164 Linnerer Marcus 40.13 1.58.33 
 
 6 SV Nußdorf               157 Steinhuber Daniel 37.14 
   156 Lagler Wolfgang 40.56 

   160 Auer Michael 43.16 2.01.26 
 
 7 Time to play             151 Felt Silvia 39.42 
   70 Herold Felix 39.47 
   150 Hanssum Annette 44.33 2.04.02 
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 8 PTSV Rosenheim 4 80 Wolf Sepp 40.33 

   25 Flöß Peter 41.20 
   67 Lagler Georg 44.10 2.06.03 
 
 9 TG Salzachtal            82 Straßer Martin 35.59 
   158 Faßbender Pele 38.26 

   27 Scheuerecker Patrick 53.49 2.08.14 
 
 10 LG Mettenheim            53 Eineder Ernst 42.47 
   45 Schönhuber Irmi 43.15 
   154 Weichselgartner Manfred 43.17 2.09.19 

 
 11 Ohne Name                44 Pertl Peter 37.47 
   136 Krapfl Thomas 40.47 
   137 Klarhölter Bennet 51.37 2.10.11 
 

 12 Blasendrapser            38 von Vopelius Max 42.44 
   105 Bender Daniel 43.43 
   39 Riedelbauch Julius 44.11 2.10.38 
 
 13 SC Haag 2 116 Treiber Ingo 42.22 

   161 Huber Helge 44.24 
   14 Wollboldt Regina 45.05 2.11.51 
 
 14 SC Velo Keller           115 Kunze Christian 43.35 
   111 Röslmair Stephan 43.54 

   87 Dilpert Tanja 47.31 2.15.00 
 
 15 Verrückte 3              123 Schüler Jens 40.49 
   124 Wolf Martin 42.56 
   149 Schwendner Martin 53.42 2.17.27 

 
 16 SC Aising-Pang           142 Fleischmann Martin 39.38 
   85 Czmaiduch Fred 46.16 
   74 Prautzsch Eva 61.16 2.27.10 
 

 
 

A S T E N L A U F   2 0 1 9  - - -   G E S A M T E R G E B N I S  

 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
 1 102 Alraun Fabian M20 29.16 

 2 167 Zeisler Florian M40 29.48 
 3 51 Immler Andreas M30 31.41 
 4 63 Kunst Marco M30 32.07 
 5 62 Birzle Sebastian M35 32.41 
 6 133 Gaa Simon M20 33.28 

 7 112 Kempf Markus M45 33.29 
 8 57 Baumgardt Robert M35 33.40 
 9 138 Huber Dr. Winfried M55 33.45 
 10 75 Leitenstorfer Florian M40 34.04 
 11 40 Burghardt Tim M20 34.39 

 12 29 Thurner Florian M30 34.44 
 13 152 Anzenhofer Matthias M40 34.47 
 14 50 Hofmann Stefan M20 34.55 
 15 141 Maurer Stefan M30 34.59 
 16 66 Winterstein Andreas M30 35.03 

 17 5 Rottmüller Anian M20 35.19 
 18 31 Niedermaier Antonia JW 35.25 
 19 121 Czech Franz M20 35.42 
 20 165 Matt David M35 35.44 

 21 86 Schober Tobias M40 35.52 

 22 82 Straßer Martin M35 35.59 
 23 68 Obermair Marinus JM 36.12 
 24 20 Esterlechner Kerstin W30 36.18 
 25 35 Heinze Achim M45 36.37 
 26 92 Zieglmeier Andreas M35 36.42 

 27 36 Loibl Franz M20 36.44 
 28 153 Gugglberger Amelie W30 36.49 
 29 32 Schollerer Kristina W20 36.56 
 30 106 Wiethaus Simon M20 37.04 
 31 30 Gröschl Anton M60 37.08 

 32 157 Steinhuber Daniel M30 37.14 
 33 76 Biewald Alexander M20 37.28 
 34 54 Jenuwein Stefan M45 37.30 
 35 163 Kornetzky Sven M50 37.35 
 36 131 Koerner Felicia W20 37.37 

 37 44 Pertl Peter M30 37.47 
 38 19 Wallner Jakob M20 37.56 
 39 42 Egger Michael M40 38.00 
 40 48 Staiger Eckhard M45 38.08 



 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
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 41 13 Amann Stefan M35 38.16 
 42 127 Binder Martin M40 38.18 

 43 81 Mitterer Hans M40 38.25 
 44 158 Faßbender Pele M50 38.26 
 45 91 Glomb Agnieszka W20 38.40 
 46 122 Hager Rudi M50 38.42 
 47 107 Kirchlechner Johannes M20 38.53 

 48 58 Rossrucker Ludwig M55 38.56 
 49 119 Jungmann Alexander M20 39.04 
 50 3 Hien Sascha M30 39.13 
 51 103 Waldner Christopher M30 39.15 
 52 8 Schwan Ralph M50 39.18 

 53 21 Tanner Michael M50 39.24 
 54 24 Neustifter Max M50 39.37 
 55 142 Fleischmann Martin M40 39.38 
 56 69 Obermair Johannes M35 39.41 
 57 151 Felt Silvia W40 39.42 

 58 70 Herold Felix JM 39.47 
 59 37 Budde Hannes M30 40.02 
 60 164 Linnerer Marcus M45 40.13 
 61 71 Ruhsamer Michael M20 40.19 
 62 80 Wolf Sepp M60 40.33 

 63 17 Iden Eva W40 40.43 
 64 139 Bauer Stefan M55 40.44 
 65 136 Krapfl Thomas M30 40.47 
 66 123 Schüler Jens M45 40.49 
 67 16 Prautzsch Gerd M60 40.52 

 68 22 Glaser Stefan M50 40.54 
 69 156 Lagler Wolfgang M35 40.56 
 70 93 Pawlowski Jan M40 41.07 
 71 109 Trockenbacher Hermann M60 41.14 
 72 25 Flöß Peter M60 41.20 

 73 101 Kirst Christin W40 41.24 
 74 120 Egger Philip M20 41.31 
 75 89 Aßbichler Dominik M20 41.32 
 76 79 Mangold-Wolf Paula W50 42.01 
 77 116 Treiber Ingo M55 42.22 

 78 143 Angerer Michael M60 42.27 
 79 110 Barnickel Dieter M60 42.28 
 80 38 von Vopelius Max M30 42.44 
 81 53 Eineder Ernst M50 42.47 
 82 124 Wolf Martin M40 42.56 

 83 140 Langer Alexander M35 42.59 
 84 45 Schönhuber Irmi W40 43.15 
 85 160 Auer Michael M45 43.16 
 86 88 Zäch Florian M20 43.16 
 87 154 Weichselgartner Manfred M45 43.17 

 88 115 Kunze Christian M40 43.35 
 89 105 Bender Daniel M30 43.43 
 90 117 Höbinger Stefan M20 43.44 
 91 111 Röslmair Stephan M60 43.54 
 92 100 Scholz Dierk M40 43.58 

 93 132 Kleibel Ursula W50 44.09 
 94 67 Lagler Georg M60 44.10 
 95 39 Riedelbauch Julius M30 44.11 
 96 161 Huber Helge M45 44.24 
 97 78 Burtscher Martin M65 44.26 

 98 150 Hanssum Annette W40 44.33 
 99 64 Berger Hans M50 44.36 

 100 26 Hutter Dr. Sigrid W50 44.46 
 101 1 Kriesch Volkmar M50 44.50 
 102 130 Schulzki Helmut M60 44.50 
 103 73 Schneider Stefan M50 44.51 
 104 95 Hartl Daniel M40 44.53 

 105 166 Lindenmaier Herbert M50 44.58 
 106 84 Franken Oliver M55 45.01 
 107 18 Grüneberg Carsten M50 45.03 
 108 14 Wollboldt Regina W40 45.05 
 109 49 Keleab Abadi M20 45.24 

 110 134 Nestrojilova Gabriela W40 45.35 
 111 135 Pflügl Manfred M55 45.36 
 112 162 Hütte Alexander M45 46.07 
 113 85 Czmaiduch Fred M55 46.16 
 114 129 Körner Stefanie W50 46.22 

 115 90 Bischoff Peter M50 46.45 
 116 108 Steinegger Regina W20 46.53 
 117 46 Schönhuber Andreas M45 47.17 
 118 155 Weinberger Markus M50 47.18 
 119 23 Hauser Sepp M65 47.26 

 120 47 Staiger Kathrin W30 47.30 
 121 87 Dilpert Tanja W40 47.31 
 122 147 Bayer Georg M50 47.36 
 123 128 Bathon Tobias M50 48.00 
 124 72 Fischer Gerd M70 48.17 

 125 28 Altenwegner Sabine W40 48.20 
 126 145 Leberfinger Christian M50 48.25 
 127 94 Heidutzek Simone W40 48.33 
 128 60 Zähringer Patrizia W40 48.38 
 129 97 Kurth Helga W50 48.52 

 130 61 Stocker Andrea W30 49.02 
 131 34 Klier Kerstin W50 49.07 
 132 137 Klarhölter Bennet M20 51.37 
 133 59 Gastager Hans M60 52.17 
 134 99 Birzle Franz M65 52.21 

 135 148 Bayer Martin M55 52.23 
 136 83 Bode Julian M35 53.02 
 137 43 Sharipova Raissa W40 53.04 
 138 149 Schwendner Martin M30 53.42 
 139 27 Scheuerecker Patrick M20 53.49 

 140 98 Frühwirth Doris W40 54.14 
 141 7 Mages Gerhard M65 54.18 
 142 159 Pöhls Angela W60 54.34 
 143 2 Schmid Karin W40 54.59 
 144 118 Bölt Iris W60 55.27 

 145 146 Pöckl Luis JM 56.04 
 146 126 Steichele Franz M60 57.07 
 147 168 Graf Peter M40 57.56 
 148 55 Henkel Tilo M45 58.00 
 149 144 Madjeczyk Otto M60 60.20 

 150 74 Prautzsch Eva W50 61.16 
 151 104 Böhm Regina W40 62.52 
 152 77 Kirchbichler Jasmin W20 71.07 
 
 

 


